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   Adult Day Services Providers 
 

Certified (Medicaid) 

Provider Address 
 

Phone 
 

Contact 
 

Anatolia Adult Care Center 10158 SW Barbur Boulevard 
Portland, OR 97219 

571-435-0152 Amal Jama 
anatoliaadultcarecenter@hotmail.com 

Bridge to Independence 
 

32424 SW Reidwig Rd 
Cornelius, OR 97113 

503-640-0818 Carol Altman 
office@homeward-bound.org 

City of Salem 50 + Center 2615 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-588-6303 Wendy Kilgore 
wkilgore@cityofsalem.net 

Cognitive Enhancement Center 13232 SE Stark St Suite 3 
Portland, OR 97233 

503-760-0425 Brad Loftis 
bcmuse2002@yahoo.com 

Farahs Adult Day Care 2333 SE 130th Ave 
Portland, OR 97233 

503-267-2872 Muna Farah 
farahcare@gmail.com 

Gentog, LLC 11535 SW Durham Rd #C5 
Tigard, OR 97224 

503-639-2600 Marcie M Jones 
marcie@gentog.com 
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Provider Address 
 

Phone 
 

Contact 
 

Grace Center 980 NW Spruce Ave 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

541-754-8417 Rene Knight 
rene@gracecenter-corvallis.org 

Mt Hood Adult Day Center 3756 NE 219th Ave 
Gresham, OR 97030 

503-512-7373 Judith O'Connell 
judith@mthoodadultdaycenter.com 

North End Senior Solutions 1350 SE Oar Ave 
Lincoln City, OR 97368 

541-921-0937 Jan Molnar Fitzgerald 
jan@northenders.org 

Northridge Center, Inc. 3737 South Pacific Highway 
Medford, OR 97501 

541-535-5497 Tamara Fielding 
tamarafielding@live.com 

Our Place Senior Day Ctr 2319 NE Kathryn St 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 

503-336-0229 Jennifer Poff 
jennifer@ourplaceseniordaycenter.com 

Providence Sunshine Club 2650 Montello Ave 
Hood River, OR 97031 

541-645-5195 Jamie Hanshaw 
jamie.hanshaw@providence.org 

Robison Jewish Home 6125 SW Boundary St 
Portland, OR 97221 

503-535-4403 Nancy Heckler, Director 
nancy.heckler@cedarsinaipark.org 

Silver Years 9958 SW Artic Dr 
Beaverton, OR 97305 

503-641-1575 Natalie Kovalenko  
kovalenkonatalie@yahoo.com 

Sunshine Adult Day 2270 SW 198th Ave 
Aloha, OR 97002 

503-332-2798 Galina Nekrasona  
galinanek@frontier.com 
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Sunshine Adult Day 18901 E Burnside St 
Portland OR 

503-332-2798 Galina Nekrasona  
galinanek@frontier.com 

Thelma’s Place 352 NW 2nd Ave 
Canby, OR 97013 

503-266-3031 Ellen Coburn  
ellen@countrysideliving.com 

Thelma’s Place-Redmond 1350 NW Canal Blvd 
Redmond, OR 97756 

541-548-3049 Kathy Dominquez  
kathy@countrysideliving.com 

Urban Excursions 10814 NE Halsey St. 
Portland, OR 97220 

503-664-3484 Polly Bangs  
polly@urbanexcursionspdx.com 

Volunteers of America OR 4616 N. Albina St 
Portland, OR 97217 

503-335-9980 Alison Skidmore  
askidmore@voaor.org 

Volunteers of America OR 2600 SE 170th St 
Portland, OR 97239 

503-760-2075 Alison Skidmore 
askidmore@voaor.org 

Sundance 2600 SE 170th St 
Portland, OR 97239 

503-760-2075 Alison Skidmore 
askidmore@voaor.org 
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Registered (Non-Medicaid) 

Provider Address 
 

Phone 
 

Contact 
 

Serendipity Senior Day Center 2518 Angler Dr 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 

503-531-3636 serendipityseniors@gmail.com  

Elsie's House LLC 
 
  

2222 Sandy Dr 
Eugene, OR 97401 

541-223-3681 staff@grandmaelsieshouse.com 
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